

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 2755

**Please reply to:**  
 FOI Administrator  
 Trust Management  
 Service Centre  
 Maidstone Hospital  
 Hermitage Lane  
 Maidstone  
 Kent  
 ME16 9QQ  
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 November 2015

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to penalties and fines 2014-2015.

1) *Name of a) your trust b) the hospitals in your trust*

Maidstone Hospital and Tunbridge Wells Hospital at Pembury.

2) *Does the hospital trust have a Major A&E Unit?*

Yes – one at each site.

	£'000
	2014/15
3) <i>We would like to request the income retained by the commissioner (the CCG) as a result of funds withheld or 'defunded' from your Trust under the application of the 30% marginal emergency tariff in the following financial year of 2014/15?</i>	7,811
4) <i>How much money has the Trust been fined or had withdrawn/withheld for not meeting the percentage target for referral to treatment time of 18 weeks for patients in the following financial year of 2014/15?</i>	247

<i>5) How much money has the Trust been fined or had withdrawn/withheld for not meeting the percentage target for A&amp;E waiting time (4 hours) in the following financial year of 2014/15?</i>	360
<i>6) How much money has the Trust been fined or had withdrawn/withheld for emergency readmissions of patients within 30 days of discharge in the following financial year of 2014/15?</i>	1,643